PINEYWOODS COMMUNITY ACADEMY

Dr. Sarah Strinden Elementary School Dr. Terry Robbins Middle School Pineywoods Community Academy High School

602 S. Raguet, Lufkin, TX 75904 www.pcacharter.net

Phone (936) 634-5515 Fax (936) 238-3931

Aug 3, 2021

Dear PCA Parents,

Pineywoods Community Academy will continue to offer After School Care for all PK -5^{th} grade students. The goal of this program is to provide PCA students with a safe, secure, caring, and educationally sound environment.

PCA After School Care Program will provide child care from 3:45 pm until 6:00pm, Monday-Friday (except for holidays & early release days). The monthly tuition is as follows:

1 student = \$125.00 per month 2 students = \$212.50 per month 3 students = \$287.50 per month

Payments are due on the first of each month. If not received by the 10th of the month, your child will not be allowed to stay in After School Care. After School Care payments may be made by cash, by check, or by credit card via My School Bucks. Please ask the business office for more details.

If your child is not picked up by 6:00pm, you will be charged \$1.00 for each minute the child is still in the care of our after school staff.

If you are interested in the PCA After School Care Program, please fill out the registration form and return it to the Elementary Office. PCA looks forward to providing this service for you and your family.

Sincerely,

PCA Administration